
 

Purchasing Department 
4400 University Drive, MS 3C1, Fairfax, VA  22030 
Phone: 703.993.2580; http://fiscal.gmu.edu/purchasing/  
 
 

 
 

CONTRACT RENEWAL 4 of 4 
 Modification #1 

 
DATE:    November 14, 2023 
 
CONTRACT TITLE:  Turf Management and Maintenance Services 
 
CONTRACT NO:   GMU-1675-21 
 
CONTRACTOR:   Game Day, Inc 
 
SCOPE OF WORK:  The Contractor shall provide Turf maintenance and Management 

Services for the Athletic and Recreation departments at George Mason 
University of George Mason University as set forth in the Contract 
documents.  

 
PERIOD OF RENEWAL: December 1, 2024 to November 30, 2025. There are no renewal 

remaining.   
 
MODIFICATION: To add additional services listed below to Annual REC Maintenance 

Plan. 
 

FIELD #4 
 

Service Description Line # Price 
1 Deep-Tine Aerations and/or Pro Core Aerations.  Price = $23.93/1000 SF #2 $1,943.04 
1 Slit Seeding: at conclusion of fall season, the middle 1/3 of the field will be 
seeded to provide grass cover down the middle. 

#37 $1,396.95 

Total price:  $3,339.99 
 

FIELD #5 
 

Service Description Line # Price 
1 Deep-Tine Aerations and/or Pro Core Aerations. #2 $1,943.04 
1 Slit Seeding: at conclusion of fall season, the middle 1/3 of the field will be 
seeded to provide grass cover down the middle. 

#37 $1,396.95 

Total price:  $3,339.99 
 

• Total Price for the services described for both Fields:  $6,679.98  
• Increasing REC Total Price to $72,874.07 

 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3FE0425D-B32A-48A8-8C95-B4D12AA5B4A1

http://fiscal.gmu.edu/purchasing/


 

Purchasing Department 
4400 University Drive, MS 3C1, Fairfax, VA  22030 
Phone: 703.993.2580; http://fiscal.gmu.edu/purchasing/  
 
 

All other terms and conditions of GMU-1675-21 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
AGREED BY: 
 
Game Day Inc.      George Mason University 
 
 
             
Signature      Signature 
 
                 Cliff Shore     
Name      Name 
 
                 Chief Procurement Officer   
Title      Title 
 
             
Date      Date  

Docusign Envelope ID: 3FE0425D-B32A-48A8-8C95-B4D12AA5B4A1

11/18/202411/14/2024

President

Heather Sullenberger

http://fiscal.gmu.edu/purchasing/


Game Day Inc. 
25284 Pleasant Valley Road, Unit 116 
Chantilly VA 20152 
 
Date: September 18, 2024 
To: Lee Ann Houston and Mike Nunnally, REC at George Mason University 
From: Heather Sullenberger, President, Game Day Inc. 
Re: 2024 Quote for Extra Services for Field #4 and #5 
 
In consideration of the rental schedule of field use on Field #4 and #5, Game Day submits this service 
proposal to supplement the existing maintenance and repair services included under the annual 
maintenance contract.  The following additional maintenance and repair services are recommended 
under our GMU Contract #RFP GMU-1675-21.  The service line number from the add-on services list 
fees schedule as well as the total price for each service recommended is shown below: 

 
FIELD #4 

 
Service Description Line # Price 
1 Deep-Tine Aerations and/or Pro Core Aerations.  Price = $23.93/1000 SF  #2 $1,943.04 
1 Slit Seeding: at conclusion of fall season, the middle 1/3 of the field will be 
seeded to provide grass cover down the middle. 

#37 $1,396.95 

Total price:  $3,339.99 
   

 
FIELD #5 

 
Service Description Line # Price 
1 Deep-Tine Aerations and/or Pro Core Aerations.  #2 $1,943.04 
1 Slit Seeding: at conclusion of fall season, the middle 1/3 of the field will be 
seeded to provide grass cover down the middle. 

#37 $1,396.95 

Total price:  $3,339.99 
   

 
• Total Price for the services described for both Fields:  $6,679.98 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3FE0425D-B32A-48A8-8C95-B4D12AA5B4A1


	Renewal 4 of 4 GMU-1675-21 Modification 1.pdf
	2024 GMU REC Fields 4 & 5 Extra Services Price Quote, 9.18.24 (1).pdf

		2024-11-21T12:13:00-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




